Thinking about all of the things you've had to cope with so far, would you say that, on the whole, you...?

REGION AGE CHILDREN <18

TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No
Base: Female respondents 35 years of age or older
Unweighted Base 687 117 67 69 207 161 66 0 406 281 231 456
Weighted Base 667 88 55 46 254 170 54 0 368 299 209 458
Have done extremely well, almost without a 27% 21% 28% 28% 28% 29% 27% - 27% 28% 27% 28%
scratch
Have done pretty well, but found it tough 64% 71% 66% 64% 61% 62% 63% - 63% 65% 66% 63%
Have not done well, and just survived 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 9% 8% - 10% 7% 8% 9%
Don't know 0 - - - 1% - 1% - 0 0 - 0
AGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Strongly / Somewhat agree)

REGION AGE CHILDREN <18

TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No
Base: Female respondents 35 years of age or older
Unweighted Base 687 117 67 69 207 161 66 0 406 281 231 456
Weighted Base 667 88 55 46 254 170 54 0 368 299 209 458
1) Getting osteoporosis is a serious concern 61% 64% 53% 56% 64% 56% 67% - 61% 60% 64% 59%
for me
2) | have enough time in the day to do what 60% 57% 54% 57% 62% 60% 63% - 46% 76% 45% 66%
needs to get done
3) | worry that I'll get breast cancer 56% 49% 52% 50% 59% 58% 57% - 66% 44% 66% 52%
4) My personal health is a high priority today 96% 95% 94% 96% 97% 96% 100% - 95% 98% 93% 98%
5) | fear that I'll get Alzheimer's disease 44% 38% 27% 34% 46% 50% 46% - 40% 49% 41% 45%
6) I've suffered from anorexia or bulimia 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% - 5% 2% 4% 4%
7) | know of someone in my family who has 13% 9% 1% 12% 12% 17% 14% - 12% 13% 12% 13%
had anorexia or bulimia
8) Kids are more aggressive nowadays than 83% 80% 79% 86% 86% 76% 96% - 82% 85% 77% 86%
when | was young
9) | fear for the younger kids in my family 41% 34% 37% 37% 41% 45% 43% - 42% 39% 43% 40%
that they will develop a drug or alcohol
problem
10) I will have to look after my parents either 49% 47% 33% 33% 48% 64% 45% - 57% 40% 62% 44%
financially or as a primary caregiver in the
future
11) I have a plan for the future so | know 73% 79% 74% 76% 75% 65% 73% - 70% 76% 69% 75%
that | will be cared for when the time comes
12) Hormone Replacement Therapy (HRT) 63% 61% 58% 56% 63% 66% 69% - 64% 63% 61% 64%

is a good choice for women when
menopause occurs

Ipsos-Reid

Ipsos?Reid




DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Somewhat / Strongly disagree)

REGION AGE CHILDREN <18

TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No
Base: Female respondents 35 years of age or older
Unweighted Base 687 117 67 69 207 161 66 0 406 281 231 456
Weighted Base 667 88 55 46 254 170 54 0 368 299 209 458
1) Getting osteoporosis is a serious concern 39% 36% 47% 44% 36% 43% 31% - 38% 39% 35% 40%
for me
2) | have enough time in the day to do what 40% 42% 46% 43% 37% 40% 37% - 54% 23% 55% 33%
needs to get done
3) | worry that I'll get breast cancer 43% 50% 48% 50% 39% 42% 41% - 33% 54% 33% 47%
4) My personal health is a high priority today 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% - - 5% 2% 7% 2%
5) | fear that I'll get Alzheimer's di 56% 62% 71% 66% 53% 50% 54% - 60% 50% 58% 54%
6) I've suffered from anorexia or bulimia 96% 96% 99% 98% 96% 94% 97% - 94% 98% 95% 96%
7) | know of someone in my family who has 87% 91% 86% 88% 88% 82% 86% - 87% 86% 88% 86%
had anorexia or bulimia
8) Kids are more aggressive nowadays than 16% 19% 19% 14% 14% 22% 3% - 17% 15% 22% 13%
when | was young
9) | fear for the younger kids in my family 58% 63% 60% 63% 58% 54% 56% - 58% 59% 57% 58%
that they will develop a drug or alcohol
problem
10) I will have to look after my parents either 45% 47% 65% 62% 48% 27% 52% - 41% 51% 35% 50%
financially or as a primary caregiver in the
future
11) I have a plan for the future so | know 26% 21% 23% 24% 23% 34% 27% - 30% 22% 31% 24%
that | will be cared for when the time comes
12) Hormone Replacement Therapy (HRT) 31% 35% 36% 39% 33% 25% 21% - 30% 32% 32% 30%

is a good choice for women when
menopause occurs

Ipsos-Reid

Ipsos?Reid




Thinking about all of the things you've had to cope with so far, would you say that, on the whole, you...?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: Female respondents 35 years of age or older
Unweighted Base 687 148 539 88 161 255 181 183 224 211
Weighted Base 667 147 521 89 161 243 172 184 215 200
Have done extremely well, almost without a 27% 30% 27% 24% 20% 29% 34% 17% 23% 38%
scratch
Have done pretty well, but found it tough 64% 60% 65% 61% 66% 64% 62% 64% 69% 60%
Have not done well, and just survived 9% 11% 8% 13% 13% 7% 4% 17% 8% 2%
Don't know 0 - 0 1% - 0 - 1% - -
AGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Strongly / Somewhat agree)

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: Female respondents 35 years of age or older
Unweighted Base 687 148 539 88 161 255 181 183 224 211
Weighted Base 667 147 521 89 161 243 172 184 215 200
1) Getting osteoporosis is a serious concern 61% 56% 62% 57% 61% 64% 58% 58% 64% 65%
for me
2) | have enough time in the day to do what 60% 61% 60% 70% 69% 52% 57% 69% 60% 50%
needs to get done
3) | worry that I'll get breast cancer 56% 56% 57% 47% 61% 59% 54% 49% 61% 62%
4) My personal health is a high priority today 96% 96% 96% 92% 96% 98% 96% 95% 97% 96%
5) | fear that I'll get Alzheimer's di 44% 47% 43% 47% 42% 42% 46% 43% 48% 42%
6) I've suffered from anorexia or bulimia 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3%
7) | know of someone in my family who has 13% 11% 13% 19% 12% 11% 12% 16% 11% 11%
had anorexia or bulimia
8) Kids are more aggressive nowadays than 83% 85% 83% 84% 90% 83% 77% 85% 85% 79%
when | was young
9) | fear for the younger kids in my family 41% 44% 40% 47% 43% 43% 32% 44% 44% 37%
that they will develop a drug or alcohol
problem
10) I will have to look after my parents either 49% 41% 52% 51% 51% 47% 51% 47% 53% 53%
financially or as a primary caregiver in the
future
11) I have a plan for the future so | know 73% 77% 72% 73% 67% 74% 78% 71% 68% 79%
that | will be cared for when the time comes
12) Hormone Replacement Therapy (HRT) 63% 59% 64% 63% 66% 62% 63% 65% 60% 67%
is a good choice for women when
menopause occurs

Ipsos-Reid

Ipsos?Reid




DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Somewhat / Strongly disagree)

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: Female respondents 35 years of age or older
Unweighted Base 687 148 539 88 161 255 181 183 224 211
Weighted Base 667 147 521 89 161 243 172 184 215 200
1) Getting osteoporosis is a serious concern 39% 42% 38% 41% 38% 36% 42% 41% 35% 35%
for me
2) | have enough time in the day to do what 40% 38% 40% 30% 31% 48% 42% 31% 39% 50%
needs to get done
3) | worry that I'll get breast cancer 43% 44% 42% 53% 39% 40% 45% 51% 39% 37%
4) My personal health is a high priority today 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4%
5) | fear that I'll get Alzheimer's di 56% 53% 56% 52% 58% 57% 54% 56% 52% 57%
6) I've suffered from anorexia or bulimia 96% 99% 95% 95% 96% 97% 95% 95% 94% 97%
7) | know of someone in my family who has 87% 89% 86% 80% 86% 88% 88% 83% 88% 89%
had anorexia or bulimia
8) Kids are more aggressive nowadays than 16% 15% 16% 16% 10% 16% 22% 14% 15% 20%
when | was young
9) | fear for the younger kids in my family 58% 53% 59% 50% 55% 56% 68% 55% 54% 63%
that they will develop a drug or alcohol
problem
10) I will have to look after my parents either 45% 55% 43% 37% 44% 49% 45% 46% 43% 45%
financially or as a primary caregiver in the
future
11) I have a plan for the future so | know 26% 23% 27% 23% 32% 26% 22% 27% 32% 21%
that | will be cared for when the time comes
12) Hormone Replacement Therapy (HRT) 31% 36% 30% 27% 32% 32% 32% 29% 35% 28%
is a good choice for women when
menopause occurs

Ipsos-Reid

Ipsos?Reid




